Table 5.0c of the 2018 ISAC Data Book

Minority Teachers of Illinois Scholarship Program, Golden Apple Scholars of Illinois,

and the Grants for Dependents of Police/Fire/Correctional Officers Program

FY2018 Awards and Payout by Institution

Public 4-Year

MAP
Code
010
014
129
022
079
045
060
070
064
127
065
066

Institution

Chicago State University

Eastern Illinois University
Governors State University

Illinois State University
Northeastern Illinois University
Northern Illinois University
Southern IL University-Carbondale
Southern IL University-Edwardsville
University of IL - Chicago
University of IL - Springfield
University of IL - Urbana

Western Illinois University

Total Public 4-Year

Private Non-Profit

MAP
Code
001
002
058
005
006
090
011

Institution

Augustana College
Aurora University
Benedictine University
Blackburn College
Bradley University
Columbia College
Concordia University

Minority Teachers

Police/Fire/Correctional

of Illinois Scholarship Prog Golden Apple Scholars Dependents Grant Prog
# Awards $ Payout # Awards $ Payout # Awards $ Payout
10 $50,000 - - - -
5 $25,000 21 $76,770 1 $11,901
9 $42,500 - - - -
30 $147,500 127 $482,243 12 $156,525
7 $35,000 14 $53,676 - -
12 $50,000 20 $78,750 2 $23,240
- - 7 $30,000 1 $14,524
1 $2,500 18 $67,500 2 $17,788
13 $62,500 34 $109,751 3 $49,456
3 $15,000 5 $13,750 1 $11,702
9 $42,500 67 $262,500 9 $160,860
1 $2,500 12 $48,750 7 $84,482
100 $475,000 325  $1,223,690 38 $530,478

Minority Teachers
of lllinois Scholarship Prog

Golden Apple Scholars

Police/Fire/Correctional
Dependents Grant Prog

# Awards

$ Payout

$20,000

$5,000

$30,000

# Awards $ Payout # Awards
7 $26,667 --

5 $17,500 2

4 $15,000 --

3 $12,500 --

12 $40,000 1

8 $35,000 --

$ Payout

$49,897

$20,872
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Private Non-Profit, continued

MAP
Code
013
055
016
999
017
019
020
021
023
083
025
026
027
029
030
031
034
033
036
038
043
044
046
048
049
052
007
053
054
069
076
081
062

Institution

DePaul University
Dominican University
Elmhurst College

Erickson Institute

Eureka College

Greenville College

Illinois College

llinois Institute of Technology
Ilinois Wesleyan University
Judson University

Kendall College

Knox College

Lake Forest College

Lewis University

Lincoln College

Loyola University
MacMurray College
McKendree College
Millikin University
Monmouth College

National Louis University
North Central College

North Park University
Northwestern University
Olivet Nazarene University
Quincy University

Robert Morris University Illinois
Rockford University
Roosevelt University

Saint Xavier University
Trinity Christian College
Trinity International University
University of Chicago

Minority Teachers
of lllinois Scholarship Prog

Golden Apple Scholars

Police/Fire/Correctional
Dependents Grant Prog

# Awards
13

$ Payout
$56,668

$5,000
$15,000

$5,000

$10,333

$20,000
$17,500

$15,000

$5,000

$38,334
$5,000
$10,000

$7,500

$15,000
$52,500
$20,000

$10,000

# Awards $ Payout # Awards
18 $62,500 4
9 $31,250 -
13 $38,750 --
4 $15,000 -
5 $22,500 -
3 $15,000 -
1 $2,500 1
6 $18,750 -
2 $10,000 -
2 $7,500 1
10 $38,750 1
5 $17,500 --
25 $90,000 5
10 $47,500 -
3 $12,500 -
3 $10,000 -
2 $10,000 -
10 $33,334 1
2 $7,500 -
3 $10,000 -
13 $46,250 -
2 $7,500 1
5 $20,000 1
3 $12,500 -
8 $30,000 --
3 $12,500 -
1 $2,500 --

$ Payout
$69,573

$22,512

$6,957
$20,872

$118,604

$23,180

$16,766
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Private Non-Profit, continued

Minority Teachers Police/Fire/Correctional
of Illinois Scholarship Prog Golden Apple Scholars Dependents Grant Prog
MAP  Institution
Code # Awards $ Payout # Awards $ Payout # Awards $ Payout
057 University of St. Francis 3 $15,000 6 $25,000 - -
102 Vandercook College of Music 4 $17,500 2 $10,000 - -
067 Wheaton College -- -- 1 $2,500 -- --
Total Private Non-Profit 85 $395,335 219 $816,251 18 $370,106
Public 2-Year
Minority Teachers Police/Fire/Correctional
of lllinois Scholarship Prog Golden Apple Scholars Dependents Grant Prog
MAP Institution
Code # Awards $ Payout # Awards $ Payout # Awards $ Payout
032 College of DuPage -- -- -- - - -
074 College of Lake County - - - - 1 $4,140
015 Elgin Commuity College -- -- -- - - -
114 Harold Washington College 1 $5,000 - -- -- --
087 Harper College 1 $5,000 -- -- 1 $1,325

124 Heartland Community College - - - - - -
056 I1llinois Central College - - - - - -
028 Illinois Valley Community College - - - - - -
140 John Wood Community College - - - - - -
024 Joliet Junior College - - - -- 3 $5,616
037 Kankakee Community College - - - - - -
008 Kaskaskia College - - - - - -
009 Kishwaukee College - - - -- 1 $2,370
105 Lake Land College -- - - - -

120 McHenry County College -- --
121 Moraine Valley Community College 1 $5,000 - -- 1 $3,133
130 Oakton Community College -- -- -- -- 1 $1,004

115 Olive-Harvey College - - - - - -

107 Parkland College - -
073 Prairie State College 1 $5,000 -- - - -
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Public 2-Year, continued

Minority Teachers

Police/Fire/Correctional

MAP  Institution
Code
133 Richland Community College

085 Rock Valley College

004 Southwestern Illinois College
063 South Suburban College

077 Spoon River College

047 Triton College

096 Waubonsee Community College
117 Wilber Wright College

Total Public 2-Year

Hospital Schools

MAP Institution
Code

321 St. Francis Medical Center College of Nursing

Proprietary Schools

of Illinois Scholarship Prog Golden Apple Scholars Dependents Grant Prog
# Awards $ Payout # Awards $ Payout # Awards $ Payout
- - - - 2 $5,494
- - - - 1 $1,753
4 $20,000 0 $0 14 $34,024
Minority Teachers Police/Fire/Correctional
of Illinois Scholarship Prog Golden Apple Scholars Dependents Grant Prog
# Awards $ Payout # Awards $ Payout # Awards $ Payout
- - - - 1 $8,951
0 $0 0 $0 1 $8,951

Minority Teachers

Police/Fire/Correctional

MAP Institution
Code

No Institutions

Total Proprietary

Grand Total

of Illinois Scholarship Prog Golden Apple Scholars Dependents Grant Prog
# Awards $ Payout # Awards $ Payout # Awards $ Payout
0 $0 0 $0 0 $0
189 $890,335 544 $2,039,941 71 $943,559




